C-Dish User’s Guide  ••••  1
  User's Guide
C-Dish
Manual Revision 9
May 2012
2  ••••  User’s Guide C-Dish
Copyright 2012 IonOptix LLC, all rights reserved.
C-Pace is a trademark of the IonOptix LLC

We support several different varieties of sterilized, disposable dishes that are available through Fisher,
VWR and a number of other sources.  More information is available at http://www.nuncbrand.com/,
www.bdbiosciences.com/,  https://www1.fishersci.com/, and http://www.flexcellint.com/.  See Appendix A
for a list of known part numbers.
IonOptix C-Dish Part
Number
Compatible Disposable Dish Information (IonOptix dishes
have been tested for fit with listed part number, but should
fit most variations.)
CLD4WN Nunclon ∆ Polystyrene Rectangular Well Dishes: 4 well dish (Nalge
Nunc International #167063) are widely available. They hold four 24 x
50 mm cover slips.
CLD8WN Nunclon ∆ Polystyrene Rectangular Well Dishes: 8-well dish (Nalge
Nunc International #167064) are widely available. They hold eight
22x22 mm cover slips.
CLD6W35CN Fits Nunclon and Corning 35 x 10mm dish
CLD6W35F Fits Falcon Brand 35 x 10mm dishes
CLD6WFC BD BioCoat  #353846 or Corning #3516 Multiwell Plates: 6-well 35
mm
CLD6WFLEX UniFlex Culture Plates: 6-well (Flexcell)
CLD12WFC Fits Falcon Brand 12-well plates
CLD24WF Fits Falcon Brand 24-well plates
6  ••••  User’s Guide C-Dish
Assembly
6-well dishes have large stable bottom plates, so the compatible IonOptix C-Dish only consists of a top
plate. The rest have bottom plates for more stability.  To facilitate assembly, drop the tissue culture plate

354432, 354603, 356413,
354413, 354595, 356515,
354515, 354658
Corning 6-Well Plate
3335, 3471, 3506, 3516
CLD6WFLEX FlexCell BioFlex and UniFlex
Plates
BF-3001* series and UF-
4001*series (FYI- there is
currently no method of
synchronizing the electrical and
mechanical stimulation)
CLD8WN Nunclon 8-well Rectangular
Dishes or Multidishes
267062, 167064
CLD12WF BD Falcon 12-Well Plate 353043, 353225, 351143
CLD24WF BD Falcon 24-Well Plate 353226, 351147, 353047
1 one of our CLD6W35* dishes holds six 35 mm dishes